

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN NAB (BALOCHISTAN) Shahra-e-Gulistan Quotta Cant

Shahra-e-Gulistan Quetta Cantt

11 September, 2024

ORDER

No.2-1(4)(12)G.Admn/NAB(B)/2024 Director General NAB (Balochistan) has been pleased to constitute Grievance Redressal Committee (GRC) comprising of following officers of NAB (Balochistan), in compliance of sub-rule (5) of Rule-6 of Public Procurement Regulation Authority's E-Pak Procurement Regulations, 2023 vide its Notification dated S.R.O. 296(1)/2023 dated 27th February, 2023: -

a. Mr. Haroon Rasheed, Addl Dir

President

b. Mr. Javed Ali, DD

Member

c. Mr. Mehmood Ahmed, AD

Member

2. The committee shall have full powers to redress the complaints of bidders pertaining to procurements /contracts being executed in NAB (B) before the same take effect.

(Muhammad Farooq Azam)
Additional Director (Admn)

<u>NO. & DATE EVEN</u>

Copy to: -

Officers concerned.

1 nah 1992 - P

GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PP RULE-48 (1)

Name of Procuring Agency: NAB BALOCHISTAN

Sr No.	Name & Designation	Position in the Committee	Mailing Address	Tele No.	Fax No.	Email Address
1.	Mr. Haroon Rasheed, Addl Dir	President	Sharah-e-Gulistan Road Quetta Cantt	081-9203466	081-9203472	haroonrasheed2013@yahoo.com
2.	Mr. Javed Ali, DD	Member	Sharah-e-Gulistan Road Quetta Cantt	081-9204306	081-9201347	lasharijaved@gmail.com
3.	Mr. Mehmood Ahmed, AD	Member	Sharah-e-Gulistan Road Quetta Cantt	081-9203465	081-9203462	mehmoodahmed7861@gmail.com

Deputy Director (General) NAB (Balochistan) Tele No. 081-9203460